## 2. 3/4 TON, 4X4 CREW CAB PICKUP TRUCK -- FLEET MANAGEMENT FUNDING -- 3/4 TON 4x4 CREW CAB TRUCK

(Request sent to 13 vendors)

## RFB #14-0038 SC #8000038682

	Qty	Davis-Moore Automotive, Inc.
1. 3/4 Ton Truck	1	\$32,700.00
2. Manuals	1 set CD	\$150.00
Grand Total		\$32,850.00
Make/Model		Dodge Ram 2500 Crew Cab 4X4
Delivery Date		8-12 weeks

The recommendation of Purchasing and Fleet Management, is to accept the bid from Davis-Moore Automotive, Inc. in the amount of \$32,850.00

This is a replacement vehicle for the Sheriff's Office; surplus vehicle will be sold on Purplewave.

Note: Several vendors that did not respond were contacted and asked why they did not provide a response. One vendor stated that they had misplaced the bid request. Another vendor was out of the office for an extended period of time and his e-mails were not forwarded. Another vendor stated that he did not have the time to respond.